SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP 11551 VALLEY VIEW ROAD SAGAMORE HILLS, OH 44067 330-467-0900 FAX 330-655-7899

Memo

To: News Leader

From: Sagamore Hills Township Trustees

Date: December 13, 2022

Re: Special Meeting

A special meeting will be held at the Sagamore Hills Township Safety Center, 11551 Valley View Road, Sagamore Hills, Ohio on Monday, December 19, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. The purpose of this special meeting is to make supplemental appropriation adjustments to meet 2022 Permanent Appropriations submitted to Summit County Fiscal office and remove OneOhio Fund 2901 from certificate.

The Board may conduct any other business they deem necessary.

Thank you. Sagamore Hills Township Trustees